

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

LGU: Province of Negros Occidental

Period Covered: Q2, 2024

Particulars	Income Target/ Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Total	% of General + SEF to Total Income (GF+SEF)
LOCAL SOURCES	694,090,000.00	638,668,621.77	74,648,457.76	713,317,079.53	20.96%
TAX REVENUE	209,200,000.00	95,038,069.76	73,814,844.74	168,852,914.50	5.44%
Real Property Tax	160,200,000.00	54,381,757.42	73,814,844.74	128,196,602.16	4.13%
Tax on Business	40,000,000.00	34,631,295.79	0.00	34,631,295.79	1.12%
Other Taxes	9,000,000.00	6,025,016.55	0.00	6,025,016.55	0.19%
NON-TAX REVENUE	484,890,000.00	543,630,552.01	833,613.02	544,464,165.03	15.52%
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	5,000,000.00	1,679,267.92	0.00	1,679,267.92	0.05%
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	200,390,000.00	380,461,462.08	0.00	380,461,462.08	10.24%
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	258,200,000.00	147,083,855.81	0.00	147,083,855.81	4.74%
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	21,300,000.00	14,405,966.20	833,613.02	15,239,579.22	0.49%
EXTERNAL SOURCES	4,904,713,544.00	2,452,475,645.15	0.00	2,452,475,645.15	79.04%
National Tax Allotment	4,904,713,544.00	2,452,356,772.02	0.00	2,452,356,772.02	79.04%
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	0	118,873.13	0.00	118,873.13	0.00%
Inter-Local Transfers	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	5,598,803,544.00	3,091,144,266.92	74,648,457.76	3,165,792,724.68	100.00%
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	5,598,803,544.00	3,091,144,266.92	74,648,457.76	3,165,792,724.68	
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)					
General Public Services	1,451,864,110.53	499,842,265.12	0.00	499,842,265.12	36.01%
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	346,631,000.00	60,378,438.45	56,008,500.00	116,386,938.45	8.39%
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	1,810,156,868.00	552,963,363.33	0.00	552,963,363.33	39.84%

Labor and Employment	-	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Housing and Community Development	-	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Social Services and Social Welfare	490,632,865.88	25,119,868.30	0.00	25,119,868.30	1.81%
Economic Services	752,175,955.00	186,986,986.00	0.00	186,986,986.00	13.47%
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	151,150,000.00	6,693,521.89	0.00	6,693,521.89	0.48%
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	5,002,610,799.41	1,331,984,443.09	56,008,500.00	1,387,992,943.09	100.00%
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	596,192,744.59	1,759,159,823.83	18,639,957.76	1,777,799,781.59	0.00%
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS					
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0	9,069,437.64	0.00	9,069,437.64	100.00%
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0	9,069,437.64	0.00	9,069,437.64	100.00%
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Collection of Loans Receivables	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)	0	117,271,426.17	0.00	117,271,426.17	100.00%
Acquisition of Loans	0	117,271,426.17	0.00	117,271,426.17	100.00%
Issuance of Bonds	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0	22,369,051.43	0.00	22,369,051.43	
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0	148,709,915.24	0.00	148,709,915.24	
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	0	148,709,915.24	0.00	148,709,915.24	
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES					
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	15,444,000.00	64,031,073.43	0.00	64,031,073.43	100.00%
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	15,444,000.00	64,031,073.43	0.00	64,031,073.43	100.00%
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	317,000,000.00	155,997,611.12	0.00	155,997,611.12	100.00%
Payment of Loan Amortization	317,000,000.00	155,997,611.12	0.00	155,997,611.12	100.00%
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	

TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	332,444,000.00	220,028,684.55	0.00	220,028,684.55
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	263,748,744.59	1,687,841,054.52	18,639,957.76	1,706,481,012.28
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	5,573,458,607.59	5,442,771,658.25	130,686,949.34	5,573,458,607.59
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	5,837,207,352.18	7,130,612,712.77	149,326,907.10	7,279,939,619.87
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	915,005,653.68	894,631,266.81	20,374,386.87	915,005,653.68
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	1,290,126,641.19	494,139,585.81	0.00	494,139,585.81
ADD: ADVANCE PAYMENT FOR RPT	0	116,949.93	167,071.37	284,021.30
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	3,632,075,057.31	5,741,958,810.08	129,119,591.60	5,871,078,401.68

	GF	SEF	TOTAL
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	5,741,958,810.08	129,119,591.60	5,871,078,401.68
Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations)	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount Available for appropriations/operations	5,741,958,810.08	129,119,591.60	5,871,078,401.68
Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation)	19,022,623,918.99		

Certified correct:

ATTY. AMY GRACE O. BOLIVAR, CPA

Provincial Treasurer